(Rev. 6-93)	O O DEL ALLINEITA O OCIMINELLO	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Ccpyright 1996 Legalsoft 3 · 25 · 98	165 Recd PCT/PTO 2 5 MAR 1998 office	
	8 v09/043676 NV v.s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALTENBURG, Klaus, Dr.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RWS TANSLATIONS LIMITED	
GOERRES, Franz-Peter		
KREUTZ, Hans-Dieter STRAUCH, Hans-Wilhelm	Address: EUROPA HOUSE, MARSHAM WAY	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	GERRARDS CROSS, BUCKS, SL9 8BQ	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:	
Other	Country: ENGLAND ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 7, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	1043676	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
03/31/98 P. Volge DA# 122137 01 FC: 581 30.00 CH 10.00 OP		
09043616		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: LONGACRE & WHITE		
Registration No. 36,286	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 E	
Address: 1919 SOSUTH EADS STREET		
SUITE 401	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: ARLINGTON State/Prov.: VA	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: U.S.A ZIP: 22202	/Attack displayed	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) TUSE THIS SPACE	
DONOT		
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	I do and correct arra any attached copy is a true copy	
Matthew W. Stavish, Reg. No: 36,286	ten Stavel 3-20-98	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date	

PATENT REEL: 010079 FRAME: 0264

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

valu	lable consideration	paid to each of the	ne undersigned, to wit:
	(1) Dr. Klaus Altenbu	rg (5)	
Insert Name(s)	(2) Franz-Peter Goerr		
of (nventor(s)	(3) Hans-Dieter Kreut		
	(4) Hans-Wilhelm Stra	u a b	
	the receipt and sundersigned who a unto,	ifficiency of which t the benest of, he	are hereby acknowledged by the reby sell, assign and transfer
Insert Name of Assignee Address			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(hereinafter desi interest for the invention known a	United States of	the entire right, title and America and Canada in the
Title of Invention			
	as ASSIGNEE, its sundersigned agree shall hereafter adapted AND the undersitupon request of the	successors, assigns that the attorneys ct on behalf of sailigned hereby agree(see said ASSIGNEE, its	aid ASSIGNEE, for its interest and legal representatives; the of record in said application d ASSIGNEE; s) to transfer a like interest, s successors, assigns and legal remuneration, in and to any and
	all divisions, con to testify and ex	tinuations, substit kecute any papers :	utes, and reissues thereof; and for ASSIGNEE, its successors, eemed essential by ASSIGNEE to
·.			in and to the invention hereby
Please sign concurrently	Signed on the date	es indicated beside	cur signatures.
with application <u>INVE</u>	NTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS (ES)
1)	\subseteq	Oct. 7, 1997	Spras
Name: Dr. Alte	enburb	Oct. 7, 1997	for acc
Name: Goerres	rupt	Oct. 7, 1897	Jp. as
Name: Kreutz. 4) Kame: Strauch	in S	Cet. 7, 1997	Jas

RECORDED: 03/25/1998

PATENT REEL: 010079 FRAME: 0265